1© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 03/2024 kuebler.com/shaft-copying-systems
Digitization of elevator systems
With the combination of the LES03 sensor ants with the SGT02
safety gear trigger and the PSU02 evaluation unit, numerous
elevator and safety functions can be implemented in accordance
with EN 81-20/21/50 and classic mechanical solutions with all
the relevant components can be replaced. This reduces both the
complexity in the assembly process and the number of components

LES.MK
8.LES.MK.0001
Order code
Configuration strip
. XXXX
a
a 	 Rated speed
		  XXXX = cm/s 		  Ex.: 8.CS.1111.0160 (for 1.6 m/s)
8.CS . 1111
Type
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA . XXXX
Type a
Shaft copying systems
Mounting kit for sensor Ants LES03
Accessories  Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
Order code
PSU02
8.PSU02 . . 22111121
Typ
Evaluation unit for DIN rail mounting Supply voltage 24 V / CANopen Lift, DS417 V2.2.8
Order code
SGT02
8.SGT02 . 11 X
Type b
a 		 Type of mounting
	1	 =	with mounting plate
	2	 =	without mounting plate (T-slot mounting)
b 		 Interface / supply voltage
	1	 =	CAN / 10 ... 30 V
c 		 Type of connection
	1	 =	cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
	A	=	cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
	*)		  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
			   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
			   ex.: 8.LES03.111A.1111.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
d 		 Interface profile
	11	=	CAN (1-channel), proprietary
e 		 Rated speed of the elevator system
	1	 =	not preset
			   The rated speed must be taught in once with the „Configuration strip“.
			   The speed for the installation mode is preset with 0.3 m/s.
a 	 	 Measuring lengths
XXXX = 	lengths in meters
			   (max. length = 392 m)
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
b 		 Version electromechanical safety gear
	1	 =	with electrical reset
	2	 =	without electrical reset
d 		 Combination (Dependence on the internal CAN bus termination of the SGT02)
	1	 =	Combinable with LES03
	2	 =	Combinable with LES03 and PSU02
g 		 Electromechanical brake (see table)
	1	 =	Type 1
	2	 =	Type 2
	3	 =	Type 3
Safety functions with electronic overspeed governorSafe-System LES03 / SGT02 / PSU02
. XX 111
gd
. 0000
Manufacturer Product Order code
Dynatech
eASG - 65 UD
8.SGT02.111X.1111
eASG - 100 UD
eASG - 120 UD
eASG - 121 UD
eASG - 221 UD
Wittur
ESG-17BS
8.SGT02.121X.1112ESG-25BS
ESG-25U
Cobianchi
PC13GALEA
8.SGT02.111X.1113
PC24GALEA
PC13GAREA
PC24GAREA
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m